

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 21497 OF 2014
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3213 OF 2014
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 21497 OF 2014**

Anjuman Kutubuddin Mulla and ors. Appellants
v/s.
Yasin Yusuf Solanki and ors. Respondents

None present.

CORAM: SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.

DATED : 22nd JULY, 2022.

P. C. :-

1. None present for the Appellant. The office noting indicates that the Appellants had not furnished copies and hence, notice to Respondents could not be issued.

2. Stand over to **05/08/2022** under the caption of 'dismissal'.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)