

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 21497 OF 2014
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3213 OF 2014
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3214 OF 2014

Mr. Anjuman Kutubuddin Mulla & Ors. ..Appellant/Applicant.

v/s.

Mr. Yasin Yusuf Solanki & Ors. ..Respondents

Mr. Parth Shah a/w. Sanjana Patki i/b. Veera Shinde for the
Appellant/Applicant.

**CORAM : ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.
DATED : 20th SEPTEMBER, 2022.**

P.C.

1. Service report is awaited. Leave granted to the Appellant to serve the Respondents by private service.
2. Appeal be listed on 11.10.2022 along with Appeal No.1512 of 2014.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)