

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 21497 OF 2014
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3214 OF 2014
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 21497 OF 2014

Mr. Anjuman Kutubuddin Mulla And Others ... Applicants/Appellants

Vs.

Mr. Yasin Yusuf Solanki And Others ... Respondents

Adv. Veera Vaman Shinde, for the Appellants/Applicants.

Adv. Vedanshi Shah, for the Respondents in FAST/21497/2014 and for
Appellant in FA/1512/2014.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 29th APRIL, 2024

P.C.:-

1. Heard.
2. **Admit.**
3. Call Record and proceedings.
4. The Appellant is at liberty to file private paper-book on or before the next date.
5. Considering that both the appeals are of the year 2014, place the appeals on board dated 1st July, 2024.
6. The present First Appeal be tagged along with First Appeal No.

1512 of 2014. Civil Application No. 3214 of 2014 be considered at the time of hearing of the Appeal.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)