

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1512 OF 2014
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4373 OF 20214**

Yasin Yusuf Solanki & Anr. ... Appellants.
Versus
Mr. Abdul Hussain Kassam Shaikh
through Lrs. Anjuman Kutubuddin Mulla & Ors. ... Respondents.

**AND
FIRST APPEAL NO. 797 OF 2024
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3214 OF 2014**

Anjuman Kutubuddin Mulla & Ors. ... Appellants.
Versus
Mr. Yasin Yusuf Solanki & Ors. ... Respondents.

Ms. Vedanshi Shah for the Appellants.
Mr. Parth Shah i/b. Adv. Veera Shinde for the Respondent Nos.2a to 2d

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATED : 24rd JUNE, 2025

P.C.:

1. Not on Board. Taken on Board.
2. Praecipes are moved in the above First Appeals seeking permission to file private paper book, which could not be filed within the time granted by this Court under order dated 28/08/2024 in FA/1512/2014. It is submitted that in companion FA/797/2024 arising out of same impugned judgment

and decree, the order of the private paper book is not yet passed.

3. In view of the above, the Appellants in both the Appeals are permitted to file private paper book within a period of four weeks from today with copy served on other side.

4. Both the praecipes are disposed of.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)