

ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK

Digitally
signed by
ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK
Date:
2025.12.18
12:39:59
+0530

7.FA.797.2024.doc

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 797 OF 2024
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3214 OF 2014**

Anjuman Kutubuddin Mulla & Ors. ..Appellants
Versus
Yasin Yusuf Solanki & Ors. ..Respondents

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1512 OF 2014
(NOT ON BOARD)**

Adv. Parth P Shah i/b. Adv. Veera Shinde for the Appellants in FA/797/2024
and for Respondents in FA/1512/2014
Adv. Jeetendra Rajguru for the Respondents in FA/797/2024.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATED : 17th DECEMBER 2025

P.C.:

1. Learned advocate appearing for the Appellants in the FA/1512/2024 submits that he has been recently engaged in the matter and undertakes to file Vakalatnama before 16/01/2026.
2. Stand over to 21/01/2026. Copy be served on the other side in the meantime.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)